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Calendar of Events

November

1% — All Saints’ Day
2" _ Business Meeting
All Souls’ Day
5" _ Daylight Savings
Ends
11" — Membership Drive
12" — Membership Drive
14™ — 4" Degree Mtg.
18" — Charity Event
23" — Thanksgiving
26" — Our Lord Jesus
Christ, King of
the Universe

December

7" — Business Meeting
8" — Immaculate
Conception
12" — 4" Degree Mtg.
25™ — Christmas
31% — The Holy Family
of Jesus, Mary &
Joseph

Chaplain: Fr. Marek Dzien
Grand Knight: Scott Sheffield
Deputy Grand Knight: Mike Cruz
Chancellor: Paul Werring
Recorder: Kirk Nicholson
Financial Secretary: Joe Pourciau
Treasurer: Mike Dezsi

Lecturer: Pat Beckham
Advocate: Dick Trache

Warden: Jim Foley

Inside Guard: Bruce Mathews
Outside Guards: Chuck Brown
One Year Trustee: Ron Warner
Two Year Trustee: Carl Volz

Three Year Trustee: Pat Beckham

604-284-3811
954-232-1326
904-742-3205
904-531-5987
904-705-4639
904-284-2475
904-529-1502
541-590-5501
904-264-1903
904-718-8784
904-284-2493

904-887-3566
904-710-9396
541-590-5501

Insurance Field Agent: John F. Molley

Newsletter Editor: John F. Molley

904-612-6357
904-612-6357

To receive the newsletter via email, send your emalil

address to: johnfmolley@juno.com

Note: Newsletter input deadline is the 212 of each

month.
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COUNCIL MESSAGES

Message from Grand Knight: Scott Sheffield
Hello, Brothers!

| hope this message finds you and your families well! Thank
you for your continued support of the Council and its activities.

Congratulations to all members of Council 11220, past and
present, on our 30th Anniversary! We were chartered as
Sacred Heart Council on November 1, 1993.

We have several events this month where we need your
help...our Fall Membership Drive will be before and after Mass
the weekend of Nov 11-12. Please wear your Council shirt
and come a little early and stay a little late to help us recruit
some new men and educate them about our mission.

Ron Warner is once again chairing our Charity Night on Nov
18th. We'll have the usual raffle and plated dinner. Please
contact him for details, if you can help at the event, and if you
would like to purchase tickets. We need a big night to help
fund our charitable events! (see attached Charity Event flyer.)

Our second meeting for the Into the Breach series will be Nov
20™ at 7pm in the Activity Center. If you missed the first
meeting, don't worry...each video and discussion stands
alone. Thanks to Pat Beckham for organizing this initiative!

Thank you to all who helped, bought tickets, or otherwise
supported our Oktoberfest festival! While we didn't achieve all
our goals for the event, we learned a lot and will apply those
lessons to next year

As always, please try to help our Brothers in need and if you
know of someone or their family member (parishioner or non-
parishioner) that is in need, please let us know so we can
help.

Vivat Jesus!
Brother Scott Sheffield
Grand Knight

KofC Merchandise:
License Plate Holder - $10

KNIGHTS o COLUMBUS ° \

G ® camouc Ly FRTENAL ORGNZATY ® &

If interested, please contact
Mike Dezsi at 529-1502 or
michael.dezsi@att.net.

KofC Shirts

If you are interested in
purchasing a KofC golf shirt,
you can do so at:

Logo Xpress

2245-6 Plantation Center Dr.,
Fleming Island (across from
Fleming Island High School).
The cost will be the price of
the shirt (see their catalog)
plus embroidering. You can
also take them your own shirt
and have it embroidered for
$12.50. To view the shirts, go
to their website, www.logo-x-

ress.com.
or

5 Star Design

2124 Palmetto St
Middleburg, FL 32068
(904) 291-5253

Call or stop-by for pricing.

KofC Name Badges

If you would like a KofC
name badge, please contact
GK Scott Sheffield. The cost
is $15.
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COUNCIL MESSAGES

Knight of the Month

Bill Scott. Bill is a 4™ Degree
member. He cooks at most of
our events and Council
meetings.

Thank you for your
continuous - Charity, Unity,
Fraternity, and Patriotism.

Family of the Month

Kristin & Jet Belleza. Kristin
& Jet support our events.
Kristin is on our Parish
Religious Education staff
working with K-5.

Thank you for your
continuous - Charity, Unity,
Fraternity, and Patriotism.

If you are in need of
pressure washing services,
please contact Brother
Knight and PGK Ron
Warner at 904-887-3566.

Waste Not Want Not needs
paper bags. You can drop
them off in the Narthex at
the Church.

Annunciation School
collects aluminum can
tabs. Please collect your
tabs and give them to
Brother Zarko.

2" _ Gary Bachtell
4™ — Chuck Cramer, Jr.
Carlos Cruz
5" _ Kort Meyer
7" — Charlie McGarvey
8" — Joy Ayala-Renta
9™ _ Paul Anthertz
13" — Ski
14" — Bill Gill
21° — Jeremy Cramer
22" _ Fred Morga
Dan Judycki
26" — Joe Pourciau
Matt Welch
27" — Leon Cameron
29" — Mike Male
Scott Olivolo
30" — Mike Herman
Jim Foley

HAPPY BIRTHDAY TO ALL!

(Note: If I did not list your birthday, |
apologize. | must not have you on my list;
simply send me an email with your name &
birthday so | can add you to the list.)

CONGRATULATIONS TO:
Scott & Leah Olivolo

(Note: Anyone who would like to have their
anniversary mentioned in the newsletter,
please send me an email with your spouse’s
name and your anniversary date.)

Prayer Intentions

Paul & Jenny Anthertz
Ron Warner

Ron Llewellyn

Dick & Carol Trache
Chuck Brown

Bob Rawling

Stephen Mayette
Ninfa Flores

Al Karolewicz
Paulette Robert

Paul Archambault

Ski & Gemma Wojciechowski
Pat Winkeler

Dennis Witt

Dennis DeCocker

AC Fairbrother

Joe & Bonnie Brundage
Charles McGarvey
Jim Foley

Tom Foley

Clonnie Yearout

Dick & Suellen Olsen
Adela Marcos

Ed & Grace Mathews
Joshua Elwood
Susan Elwood

Sally Judycki

Becky Szymanski
Karen McCallan
Amanda Spaulding
Rachel Vatlerott
Michele Schoonmaker
Mary Powell

Susan Beckham
Eilene Della Pena
Victor Cruz

Eileen Dellapena
Tara Warner

David & Pat Osteen
Ruby Gillispie

John Molley (Editor’s Father)
Joseph Molley
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Message from Insurance Field Agent:
John F. Molley

Ask Eligible Men to Join

Today, | want to address the growth of the
Order. Membership growth is the fuel that
keeps this great fraternal engine running. All
of our charitable works at the council, state,
national and international level are thanks to
our hard-working members. And more
members equals more charity.

We know that the membership blitz is a tried
and true way for councils to get more men to
join. We see these pushes often in March, in
celebration of Founder’'s Day, and again in
October.

These drives are successful because
Brother Knights have increased visibility
speaking or presenting during and after
Masses and at special events. We must
remember that we have a duty to ask each
and every Catholic gentleman to join our
ranks for the good of the Church, the
community and the Order.

During the rest of the year, we often “forget”
to ask men to join and to bring their families
into the Knights of Columbus family. You
probably know an eligible Catholic man you
could ask today. What if the only reason he
hasn't joined is because no one has asked
him yet?

When telling a prospect about the strengths
of the Order, don’t forget our greatest
fraternal benefit: our insurance program.
This is often a “selling point” to a potential
member who is on the fence. Many
members become Knights simply to be able
to buy coverage to protect their family. Soon
after, they realize the good our charitable
works do for their community, and they are
proud to be members.

Ways to Pay for Whole Life

We live in a world of options and we are
constantly bombarded by choices. Some of
these make our lives more complicated, but
many of these choices are created with our
satisfaction in mind.

At the Knights of Columbus, every product
we offer has been designed solely for the
benefit of our members and their families.
When | present an option to you, it's
because a team of experts has discussed it
at length to be certain it serves your best
interest.

Many companies offer whole life policies
that call for premiums to be paid for your
entire life or to age 100. However, we also
offer whole life coverage that allows you to
choose how long you will pay premiums.
These policies offer guaranteed cash
values and the potential to earn dividends.
(Note: Dividends are not guaranteed.)

To learn more about this, and/or our long-
term care insurance, and/or our disability
income insurance, and/or retirement
products, please call me at 904-612-6357
to schedule a FREE, no obligation
appointment.

= .\{ Knights of Columbus’
@ INSURANCE

YOUR SHIELD FOR LIFE

John F. Molley

Field Agent

904-612-6357
john.molley@kofc.org
Life Insurance * Long-Term Care Insurance

Retirement Annuities * Disability Income Insurance
Protacting Cathofic families since 1882,

904-612-6357
john.molley@kofc.org

KofC 1 Columbus Plaza, New Haven, CT 06510
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Contact Information for 2023-24 Officers
Grand Knight: Scott Sheffield
954-232-1326
Sheffo@gmail.com
Deputy Grand Knight: Mike Cruz
904-742-3205
zurcl1967@yahoo.com

Chancellor: Paul Werring
904-531-5987
pgwerring@gmail.com
Recorder: Kirk Nicholson
904-705-4639
dadkirk59@icloud.com
Financial Secretary: Joe Pourciau
904-284-2475
pourciaj@bellsouth.net
Treasurer: Mike Dezsi
904-529-1502
michael.dezsi@att.net
Lecturer: Pat Beckham
541-590-5501
beckhamp@yahoo.com
Advocate: Dick Trache
904-264-1903
dicktrache@bellsouth.net
Warden: Jim Foley
904-718-8784
atmman8032@aol.com
Inside Guard: Bruce Mathews
904-284-2493
EBMCannonball@aol.com
One Year Trustee: Ron Warner
904-887-3566
frogman.jax@gmail.com
Two Year Trustee: Carl Volz
904-710-9396
kivosacv@gmail.com
Three Year Trustee: Pat Beckham
541-590-5501
beckhamp@yahoo.com
Insurance Field Agent: John F. Molley
904-612-6357
john.molley@kofc.org

Council 11220 2023-24 Committee Chairs
Community: Scott Olivolo solivolo@comcast.net
Faith: Pat Beckham beckhamp@yahoo.com
Family: Bob Haber 1bobhaber@gmail.com
Life: Brian Cook bcook464@hotmail.com
Membership: NEEDED
Parish: Fred Bellock
Veterans: Rod Marcos

4th Degree: Bruce Matthews
ebmcannonball@icloud.com

g_bellock@yahoo.com
rodmarcos@att.net

If you'd like to serve as one of the “NEEDED” Committee
Chairmen, please email DGK Scott Sheffield
at sheffd@gmail.com. If you'd like to serve on one of the

Committees, please email the Chair directly.

GK Scott Sheffield and Josh Doherty, October Knight of
the Month

e

Pictures from Oktoberfest
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November 2023

5 Daylight Savings
Ends

12Membership Drive

19

26Our Lord Jesus
Christ, King of
the Universe

13

20

27

14 4th Degree
Meeting

21

28

Wednesday

LINT Saints' Day

15

22

29

Thursday

2 All Souls’ Day
Council Meeting

16

2?’Thanksgivig

30

10

17

Saturday

11 Membership Drive

18 Annual Charity
Event

25
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XKofC 2023 Charity Event & Raffle

Every year our KofC Council 11220 supports our parish and community
with our charity efforts. Again this year, we are hosting a fundraising event
by raffling off bottles of bourbon, whiskey, scotch and other types of
distilled spirits many of which are Top Shelf. Join us for a night of fun, food
(Surf & Turf, mashed potatoes with bourbon gravy, & Caesar Salad) and,
drink! (Note: You need not be present to win.)

Saturday, November 18, 2023 in Sullivan Hall
at Sacred Heart Catholic Church
6:00PM Happy Hour
6:30PM Dinner
7:30PM Raffle Begins

Event Tickets are $75 each which includes Dinner, 3 Raffle Tickets &
a Door Prize ($25-$50 value).
(Note: There will NOT be any take-out for this event.)
Raffle Tickets are available:
1 Ticket for $10
3 Tickets for $25
10 Tickets for $75

For tickets call: Ron Warner 904-887-3566;
or

To order tickets online: sacred-heart-knights-of-Columbus.square.site or scan QR code
(Note: Only use the Charity Event tab.)
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